

GAHC010023362023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/609/2023

SMITA BARUA DEKA
W/O MOON DEKA,
VILL.- BETONIJHAR, GOROIMARI, TEZPUR,
DIST.- SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 784104.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

3:THE GOVERNING BODY OF TEZPUR LAW COLLEGE
TEZPUR
REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT TEZPUR
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784001.

4:THE GUWAHATI UNIVERSITY
REP. BY ITS REGISTER
GUWAHATI UNIVERSITY
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

5:JOY SHANKAR HAZARIKA
PRESIDENT

GOVERNING BODY OF TEZPUR LAW COLLEGE
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

26.04.2023

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed on 02.05.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant